®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2024
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary, IL 60013
Phone  800-981-0363
Fax  847-639-1508
Email  cps@coilcraft.com

 5 = MIL-STD-981 (Family 04) Class S
 F = ESCC3201 (F4 operational life performed at 105°C)
• Screening performed to the document’s latest revision.
• Lot qualification (Group B) available.
• Testing T and U have been replaced with more
detailed codes 4, 5, and 1, 2, 3, respectively. Codes
T and U can still be used, if necessary. Custom test-
ing also available.
• Country of origin restrictions available; prefix options
G or F.
  Common mode Cutoff
  impedance  frequency2
 Inductance (µH)3
  DCR max4  Isolation5 Irms6
  Partnumber1 max (kOhms)  (MHz) min    nom (Ohms) (Vrms) (A)
AE412PJD391NPZ 1.03 @ 330 MHz 540   0.273   0.39  0.071 100 1.45
AE412PJD561MPZ 1.44 @ 240 MHz 540 0.448 0.56 0.079 100 1.37
AE412PJD102MPZ 2.43 @ 160 MHz 330 0.800 1.0 0.129 100 1.08
AE412PJD152MPZ 3.56 @ 130 MHz 330 1.20 1.5 0.204 100 0.86
AE412PJD182MPZ 4.37 @ 110 MHz 280 1.44 1.8 0.273 100 0.78
AE412PJD222MPZ 4.67 @ 100 MHz 330 1.76 2.2 0.300 100 0.75
AE412PJD332MPZ 7.28 @ 81 MHz 220 2.64 3.3 0.337 100 0.67
AE412PJD472MPZ 10.7 @ 66 MHz 210 3.76 4.7 0.503 100 0.54
AE412PJD682MPZ 12.1 @ 54 MHz 290 5.44 6.8 0.622 100 0.49
AE412PJD103MPZ 17.8 @ 47 MHz 330 8.00 10 1.040 100 0.38
AE412PJD153MPZ 22.6 @ 33 MHz 140 12.0 15 1.420 100 0.32
AE412PJD183MPZ 29.0 @ 31 MHz 94 14.4 18 1.550 100 0.31
AE412PJD223MPZ 27.3 @ 24 MHz 88 17.6 22 1.89 100 0.28
AE412PJD333MPZ 41.1 @ 21 MHz 59 26.4 33 2.84 100 0.23
AE412PJD473MPZ 48.7 @ 18 MHz 50 37.6 47 4.03 100 0.19
AE412PJD683MPZ 64.5 @ 14 MHz 48 54.4 68 6.11 100 0.16
AE412PJD104MPZ 94.7 @ 13 MHz 47 80.0 100 8.54 100 0.13
AE412PJD124MPZ 116 @ 11 MHz 37 96.0 120 9.23 100 0.13
AE412PJD154MPZ 135 @ 9.3 MHz 27 120 150 12.40 100 0.11
AE412PJD184MPZ 170 @ 8.0 MHz 39 144 180 15.32 100 0.10
AE412PJD224MPZ 155 @ 7.1 MHz 27 176 220 18.56 100 0.09
AE412PJD334MPZ 222 @ 5.9 MHz 16 264 330 27.70 100 0.07
2 Frequency at which the differential mode attenuation equals 3 dB
3 Inductance shown for each winding, measured at 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms,
0 Adc on an Agilent/HP 4284A LCR meter or equivalent.
4 DCR is for each winding.